

Rochester Hills

1000 Rochester Hills Dr Rochester Hills, MI 48309 (248) 656-4600 Home Page: www.rochesterhills.org

Master

File Number: 2023-0395

File ID: 2023-0395 Type: Agreement Status: To Council

Version: 1 Reference: 2023-0395 Controlling Body: City Council

Regular Meeting

File Created Date: 08/08/2023

Final Action:

File Name: Clinton River Water Resource Recovery Facility

Drainage District Optimization Project Phase I -

Electrical Improvements Prepayment

Title label: Clinton River Water Resource Recovery Facility Drainage District Optimization

Project Phase I - Electrical Improvements Prepayment

Notes:

Sponsors: Enactment Date:

Attachments: 081423 Agenda Summary.pdf, OMID Community Enactment Number:

Letter.pdf

Contact: Hearing Date:

Drafter: Effective Date:

Related Files:

History of Legislative File

 Ver- sion:
 Acting Body:
 Date:
 Action:
 Sent To:
 Due Date:
 Return
 Result:

 Date:
 Date:

Text of Legislative File 2023-0395

Title

Clinton River Water Resource Recovery Facility Drainage District Optimization Project Phase I - Electrical Improvements Prepayment

Body

Whereas, the City of Rochester Hills City Council explored the financing options of the Oakland County Water Resources Commission Drainage Board / Clinton River Water Resource Recovery Facility Optimization Phase I - Electrical Improvements Project.

Resolved, the City of Rochester Hills City Council approves participating in the State of Michigan Clean Water State Revolving Fund financing option for the Phase I - Electrical Improvements Project.